A 3 58	1-41)		Mo-6652/LaA Q 3	B937096
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	11-06-	2001	T U.S. DEPART	MENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	1774			nt and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		E1828 IIII (RE)	TIC16 Rec'd PCT/PT(
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101893	843	attached original documen dress of receiving party(ies	is or copy thereof.
1) Harald Blum;	9-21-01			
2) Detlef-Ingo Schutze	7	Name:	Bayer Aktiengesells	chaft
		internal Addres	SS: Konzernbereich RP	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger	Street Address	: Patent und Lizenzer	
			atom and Bizenzer	
	Change of Name		D-51368 Leverkuse	
Other		City:	State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: 7/30/01; 8/21/01		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	res X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) To be Assigned Herewith	•	the execution date B. Patent		
Holewith	Additional numbers attac	thed? Yes	X No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:			of applications and patents	involved:
Name: Thomas W. Roy		7 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1)55 0.44) 4	0.00
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
		☐ Enclosed		
Patent Department		X Authorized	to be charged to deposit	account
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road		8. Deposit accoun	nt number:	
City: Pittsburgh State: 1	PA ZIP: 15205-9741	13-3848	te copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
		JSE THIS SPACE	to copy or time page in paying	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document. Dorothy P. Colangelo Name of Person Signing	f, the foregoing inform	P. Colary le- Signature	Septemb	
	documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & 1 Washington	required cover sheet informat rademarks, Box Assignments		

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1) Harald Blum 2) Detlef-Ingo Schütze

1),2) c/o BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

POLYURETHANE SOLUTIONS CONTAINING ALKOXYSILANE STRUCTURAL UNITS

Filed: March 21, 2000

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP00/02484

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

Inventor(s)/Erfinder

Harle Delly

Le A 33 367-US

PATENT REEL: 012294 FRAME: 0122